

Dear Program Participant:

This signatory form memorializes your commitment to voluntarily participate in the Federal Aviation Administration's (FAA) CORSIA MRV Program, as updated on May 25, 2023.

The program fulfills the responsibilities of the United States to implement the International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO) Standards and Recommended Practices (SARPs) for the monitoring, reporting, and verification (MRV) of CO2 emissions from international flights pursuant to Annex 16, Volume IV – Carbon Offsetting and Reduction Scheme for International Aviation (CORSIA), of the Chicago Convention. The *Notice of CORSIA Monitoring, Reporting & Verification Program* (available at https://www.faa.gov/about/office_org/headquarters_offices/apl/research/environmental_policy/), describes the voluntary program and the procedures for you to monitor, report, and verify the requested information and emissions data.

The CORSIA MRV Program is completely voluntary and nonbinding. By executing this signatory form, you make the following acknowledgements as part of your participation:

- You have read and understood the FAA CORSIA MRV Program and the ICAO CORSIA SARPs.
- You are voluntarily undertaking the monitoring, reporting, and verification components of the ICAO CORSIA SARPs, in the manner described in the CORSIA MRV Program for the Pilot Phase (2021-2023 emissions) and First Phase (2023-2026 emissions).
- The FAA intends to review, process (i.e., approve, aggregate, analyze, etc.), and disclose the information and data you submit, in the manner described in the CORSIA MRV Program.
- Your participation in the CORSIA MRV Program will be public information, including your corporate and/or trade name and the status of your submissions. The FAA intends to make a listing of Program Participants available to the public and ICAO, as appropriate.
- You may discontinue your participation in the CORSIA MRV Program at any time, and you may request to be removed from the program at any time. The FAA may remove you from the program if it is determined that you are or have become ineligible.
- The FAA may cancel, suspend, or modify the CORSIA MRV Program at any time and for any reason.

person.

Please have an authorized executive-level representative or officer sign below:

Signature

Date

Print Name and Title

The CORSIA MRV Program is not intended to, and does not, create any right or benefit, substantive or procedural, enforceable at law or in equity by you or any party against the United States or the FAA, its officers, employees, or agents, or any other